FORM: PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-31-2000



101447102

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

8.2.00	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
✓ New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 10/1/99					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Month Day Year					
Name State Street Bank and Trust Company	10/1/99					
Formerly						
	Limited Barbarahia Commendian Assessing					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other a Massachusetts trust company						
Citizen a him (State of Incomparation / Organization						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Citizens Bank of Massachusetts						
DBA/AKA/TA						
DBAJARAJIA						
Composed of	. :					
Address (line 1) 100 Summer Street, 13th Floor						
Addiess (mie i)						
Address (line 2) Attn: Communications and Publishing Div	ision					
Address (line 3) Boston	MA 02110					
City Congress Portnership	State/Country ZIp Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
I A I CALLES In minorani manna porte.	document from Assignment.)					
- Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM: PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	don't Name and Address				
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Area C}	code and Telephone Number (603) 471-0220		
Name	Debra M. Feins, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Debra M. Feins, Esq., P.C.				
Address (line 2)	Of Counsel, Scotch & Zalinsky				
Address (line 3)	23 Galloway Lane				
Address (line 4)	Bedford NH 03110-5718	A			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)		
		831,461			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Debra M. Fe	ins, Esq.	Mus M. Tein	8/1/2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0802

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, State Street Bank and Trust Company ("Assignor") held certain rights in the trademarks and servicemarks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to the security document identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark executed pursuant thereto;

WHEREAS, effective October 1, 1999, Assignor transferred to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Assignee") substantially all of Assignor's commercial loan portfolio, including the loan(s) secured in part by the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby notifies the world that it has assigned unto Assignee, and if and to the extent not already assigned, hereby assigns unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest under and pursuant to the Trademark Collateral (and the security interests represented thereby), including, without limitation, the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all registrations, renewals and statements of use thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officer of Assignor to be effective as of the 1st day of October, 1999.

Assignor:

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By:

Its: Vice President and Counse

7/27/00 1:25 PM Dorlands

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0803

Schedule 1

Owner:

Dorland Data Networks, LP, and its wholly owned

subsidiary, Center for Health Care Information, a California

corporation.

Security Document:

Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated January 30, 1998 between Dorland Data Networks, LP, and its wholly owned subsidiary, Center for Health Care Information, and State Street Bank and Trust Company, and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated 1/30/98 between Dorland Data Networks, LP, and Center for Health Care Information and State Street Bank and Trust Company.

Mark(s):

Registration Number:

Dorland Medical Directory

831,461

7/27/00 1:25 PM Dorlands

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/02/2000 REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0804